etc. 

• Websites: http://sppp.rajasthan.gov.in 
http://eproc.rajasthan.gov.in 
http://www.rkcl.in 

• Bidding document fee: Rs. 2000 (Rupees Two Thousand only) in 
Cash/ Demand Draft in favour of “RKCL” payable at “Jaipur” 

• RISL Processing Fee: Rs. 1500 (Rupees One Thousand Five Hundred 
only including GST) in Demand Draft in favour of “MD, RISL” payable 
at “Jaipur” 

Estimated Procurement Cost • INR 63,00,000/- (Rupees Sixty-Three Lakhs only) 

Bidding Document Fee and 
RISL Processing Fee 

Any of the following one options may be exercised: 

Option 1:  

• Bidding document fee: Rs. 2000 (Rupees Two Thousand only 
including GST) in Cash/ Demand Draft/BG in favour of “RKCL” 
payable at “Jaipur” 

• RISL Processing Fee: Rs. 1500 (Rupees One Thousand Five Hundred 
only including GST) in Demand Draft in favour of “MD, RISL” 
payable at “Jaipur” 

Option2 

• Total amount Rs. 3500 (Rupees Three Thousand Five Hundred Only 
including GST for bidding document fee & RISL Processing Fee) may 
be transferred online to RKCL in following Bank Account.  

Account Name: Rajasthan Knowledge Corporation Limited 
Bank Name: Axis Bank 

mailto:bishalc@rkcl.in
http://eproc.rajasthan.gov.in/

[...]

In case of Option 2 the bidder needs to upload necessary details on 
eProc in a PDF document indicating Amount, UTR / Transaction 
Reference Number and proof of online Transfer / Payment.  

Bid Security and Mode of 
Payment 

• Amount (INR): Rs. 1,26,000/- (Rs One Lakh Twenty-Six Thousand 
Only)  

Any of the following one options may be exercised: 

Option 1: 

Banker’s Cheque or Demand Draft or Bank Guarantee (BG) of a 
Scheduled Bank in favour of “RKCL” payable at “Jaipur” 

Option 2:  

• Total amount Rs. 1,26,000/- (Rs One Lakh Twenty-Six Thousand 
Only) may be transferred online to RKCL in following Bank Account 

Account Name: Rajasthan Knowledge Corporation Limited 
Bank Name: Axis Bank 
Account No: 031010200028468 
IFSC: UTIB0000031 
Branch: Tilak Nagar, Jaipur 

In case of Option-2, The bidder needs to upload necessary details